Item number: 29602

Ultra Hygienic Handle,
1300 mm, Green

The handle diameter has been optimised to provide a comfortable grip during use. The
handle material ensures that it is comfortable to use even in cold environments, such as
meat production areas. The handles are 6% lighter than our fibre glass ones and are jus
as chemical resistant. The handles hygienic design minimises the risk of contamination
becoming trapped and transferred and makes it easy to clean and maintain.



Technical data

EAN Number 5705020296024
DUN Number 15705020296021
Commodity Code 96039010
FDA compliant raw material (CFR21) Yes
Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of compliance, Yes

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Material Polypropylene, glass reinforced
Colour Green
Product Diameter 34 mm
Length 1300 mm
Box Length 1320 mm
Box Height 65 mm
Box Width 340 mm
Gross weight 0.438 kg.
Net Weight 0.418 kg
Country of origin Denmark
Max cleaning temperature 121 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature -20 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature 80 °Celsius

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low

risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care units, before use.



